INS. CASE OWNER	Cheethay ccb / Alg 180 !	5378, Apa3 4 LKK
• Surveyor:	W LUR DOI: ASSIGNMENT NIS	Date / Table -
Pre-ussign / CCU	FIE CIR LOOR	(US) Registered in Merimen 23 8 18
Insured Vehicle No		Claim No.
Name of Insured	YELSULUA LAW CARD HORS	Policy No. : Northwork
insured Tel No.	HP: 00 186332	Make / Model : W. & Brit CLAIPS
Excess Sec II :SS	DOA: 1 8 13 (50x)	Place of Accident: Lamphus Gyress Way
Is driver the owner		\\
If NO, Driver Nar Driver Tel		OI GIA REPORT: YO / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YOS / NO Insured Liability : % Final ? Yes / No
7706R = SHO4	504 X - SLAG3895 -	545 9696A - 14 8181 M
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: 0\	INSRS: WSP: Elyg by Tel: Limbility: RMKS: TP INSRS: WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:
Date/Time		
28/8	5 659696 A 653 MG6 1 37 1578 1 6-24 47	DER OF STAGE DATE / PIC
111	-CELMIN 13016426 104945	Non-Reporting ltr (1st).
OKI .	SIA 61895, X	Non-Reporting ltr (Final)
	(C)	Notification ltr (if non-pinkup): Call OI: YCH TA 18
-40110		After call lir to Of:
5/9/18 -	- 5 vehcc. OID was 3 dccor.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
		Notification itr (if non-pickup)
17H10118 -	Frepassto type monetale.	After call ltr to OI: Authorization To Act:
in la lin		Release Voucher:
19 M/18 -	NV SW	Final Repair Bill:
10/W/6-	File -> Mi kwan to close	Cur Rental Invoice:
1 10	FICE S MOT BOOK TO CLOSE	Towing Invoice
		Medical Bill
		PIR:
		Monte/Reject Instruction:
		I,OD
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Payment Breakdown Form:  Post-Repair Photos:
	Country.	Others:
NALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by
epair Cost:	S\$ ( days) Reduction:	% Emple Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 19/12/13 Confirm with Decon	Email Call
opair Cost:	15 15600.00 (Agreed / As@sed) BOLA S/N No28(5	5(C. 01 3rel) IFNO or B 28, Als. Lin : CV
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 21W-W ( 14 days) x \$180.W	1 5 62 1
oss of Use (LOU):	55 - (5 x days)	301718
oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only		11/11/0
IA/L/TA Search	SS LOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one]	000
edical:	55	1) Claim status: Nurse / Reject/Private Settle
isbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format
egal Cost oral:	SS (2241) (1) Share of [740] (0)	3) Survey fee: \$320
INAL PAYMENT	SS (77W-W Global Sum SS: 17UV J. 00  Date/Time: Confirm with:	post Louis
ayer 1		Spray Palvifing
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 2:	Skirned Lynn, mad
	The state of the s	

Adrian REF.	ALh	1503]	
21.04	ASSIGNMENT C/	Mall net	- 1
From Diate 21.08	0	16/Bus (Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prima Mover /	n Zel
Estimated Cost	Truck / Traile		
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		MW 5231 24	97
To Inspect Vehicle No:  at Work shop min. Fluing High		Hack AIC Insured/Std/NI	, ,
of BIK 1 Kakil Sukit Avr 6	MI-A Sp. Reading /	36956 Tilladio Insured   Std   NI	INA
insured	Eng/No.		
Policy No.	C/No.	BA FP32020C 86696	2
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. GGd / F	Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum insured: Excess	Steering InoGer/J	ammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		ammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh	Mod. Nil / S/Rim	STD AFIN OF	
	Tyre Size F:	25/455R17	
(Policy Condition)	R.	11	
ONLINE ASTROMESTIMENTS STORY		A / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or		
Bal. or Market Value	Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Room Consistent? Yes or No	1	mm R/Bal L/Bal	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No Fet Renairs: 1 days Res.: Yes or N	0	0.0.1 0 1 - 2	10.
		W/5 4-08-	18
Lum Sum 3 Val. Yes or N	Survey held at Des. of Damages	rty Read I O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	m
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	te IN/OUT	1) (6) 23 1 10 1 23 1 10 10 10	
Date: Person Contacted:		ssis frame / Body Structure affected due to co	odision
Date / Time Action / Instruction			
- A7# 12900 CB	ed# 13924.w	1 4AYS)	
: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of 1	Trip: Survey Fee	
CustoTimo (No Batistre to)		Transportition	
	Add Fee: Site Insp		
Daniel Cornel	Internew Tech little		
Report Format	-		
Lump Sum / LB.E.(5	Weekend	16	

# Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	1503./
Value Details	13037
Vehicle No.:	SG59696A
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Sep 2018
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	5231 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	11957800N52B25AF
Chassis No.:	WBAFP32020C866962
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$44,497.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Jun 2011
First Registration Date:	24 Jun 2011
Fransfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$44,497.00
ntended PARE Rebute Dutalls	\$44,497,00
ARF Eligibility:	Yes
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	23 Jun 2021
ARF Rebate Amount:	\$26,698,00
ntunded CDR Rebate Details	320,070,00
OE Expiry Date:	23 Jun 2021
OE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
OE Period(Years):	10
P Paid:	\$67,700.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$18,576.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$45,274.00

PO9-18 08 18

ОК

MV GAR PV: 16K. Nett: 16K.

SEARCH 500

Price Range

▼ Depreciation ▼ 2011

Vehicle Type

### Used Car Comparison

- Comparing 4 Vehicles - RMW 5 Series 523i Highline

BMW 5 Series 523i

BMW 5 Series 523i

BMW 5 Series 523i



Add to Shortlist





	Clour All	
ME	all to Shortlist	

Type of Vehicle

Category

Availability

SELLER INFORMATION

Lincury

Available

PARF Circ, Premium Ad Car.

Black to search result	· 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			
CAR DETAILS	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	The second second second		C 100 100
Price	\$60,800	\$61,800	\$63,900	\$65,800
Instalment	\$1,524	\$1,503	\$1,464	\$1.469
Registration Date	15-Apr-2011	27-Apr-2011	11-Jui-2011	22-Aug-2011
Manufactured	2011	2011	2011	2011
Mileage	76,000 km	93,173 km	103.000 km	
Transmission	Auto	Auto	Auto	Auto
Engine Cap	2,497 cc	2,497 cc	2,497 cc	2.497 cc
Road Tax	\$1,796 /yr	\$1,796 /yr	\$1,796 /vr	\$1,796 /yr
Power	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	150.0 kW (201 bh
Curb Weight	1,650 kg	1,650 kg	1,650 kg	1,725 kg
Features	2.St. Inline 6 Mated With 8 Speeds Steptronic Via E-Gear Produced 2018hp And 250Nm Of Torque And Raw Power, Dual Zone Auto Climate, Keyless Entry	2.5L 6 Cylinders Inline 24 Valves Engine, 2018hp, 250Nm Torque, 8 Speed Auto Transmission, Cruise Control, Multi Function Steering, Traction Control.	Powerful And Fuel Efficiency & Cylinder Engline, & Speed Transmission, 1-drive, Cruise Control, Xenon LED Lights, Comfort Access, Electric Tailgate,	2.5L 6 Cylinders I 2018hp, 2504m T Transmission, Mu Cruise Control, Tr
Accessories	1-Drive, Bluetouth Connectivity,     Navigation, Multi Function Steering     Wheel, Park Assist, Auto Tailgate,     Comfort Access, Cruise Control, Fog     Lamps.	Factory Fitted Audio System, Bluetooth, Auto-Hold, Xenon Headlights, Park Assist, Sports Rims, Keyless Entry And Push Start, Auto Tailgate.	Brown Leather Seats, Auto-taligate, Solar Film, Navigation, GPS, Reverse Camera, Sports/comfort Mode, Paddle Shifters.	Factory Fitted CD Control. Auto Tali Display, Sports Ri Start.
Description	Yes You Are Right! Downpay Merely \$6500, With A Most Refine Drive On A Six Cylinders, This Car Is Well Known For Sheer Pleasure Drive, Fully Maintained And Serviced, Completely Stock With No Modifications, Priced To Sell, Low Depreciation! 10% Drive Away, Trade In Welcome, Evaluation Welcomed, Call Us Fer No Obligation Viewing Now.	\$7K Down Payment With The Lowest Installment Of \$1.5k Only! In House Loan/Balloon Scheme Available With 100% Fast Approval Rate! 8MW Signature Inline 6 Engine! PML Unit! A Lot Of Wear And Tear Replaced! New Runflat Tyres. Low Mileage Done! Servicing Done At PML Authorized Workshop Regularly! Call New For Viewing!	Front Soft Doors Plus M-body Kit, PMI, Unit, Road Tax TIII Jan 2019, Arrange For Viewing This Amazing Unit Before It Is Gone.	\$0 Down Payment House Loan Option By Jack Cars Servicing You White With Premiu Unbellevable Good Friendly Salespers Viewing With No O
COE	\$62,001	\$62,010	\$65,490	\$67,000
DMV	\$47,342	\$41,275	\$49,428	\$43,265
RF	\$47,342	\$41,275	\$49,428	\$43,265
Pepreciation	\$14,560 /yr	\$15,930 /yr	\$14,010 /yr	\$15,210 /yr
lo. of Owners	3	2	3	2

PARF Car, Direct Owner Sale

Available

PARE CH

Available

PARF Car, Direct Owner Sale

Available

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 1 December 2018 2:52 PM

To:

'Loh, Chee-Heng'

Subject:

<Seek Mandate > Your Ref: 3913894308SG \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018]

Your Ref:

3913894308SG

Our Ref:

CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 5vehicles whereby our insured was the 3rd vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and she is aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING" is as follows: -

	Amount	Amount
	Claimed	Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 29,524.00	\$ 15,600.00
2. Loss of Rental (14days x \$200.00)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00 (14days x \$150.00)
TOTAL	\$ 32,324.00	\$ 17,700.00
Total amount of claim (Liability 100%)		S 17.700.00

<sup>\*\*11</sup>days recommendation for repair + 1PRS + 1PH + 1Sunday = 14days

Market Value	: \$ 62,000.00 (est)
LTA Rebate	: \$ 45,274.00 (est)
Nett Value	: \$ 16,726.00 (est)

#### For your approval in Merimen please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 13 December 2018 9:10 AM

To:

'Loh, Chee-Heng'

Cc:

Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: <Seek Mandate> Your Ref: 3913894308SG \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018]

Hi Chee Heng,

This is a chain collision accident. The damages to third party vehicle was on the front & rear portion.

Kindly refer to the below for your perusal: -

Particulars:	Photo in Merimen:
Rear end panel top garnish	67 - 68
Taillamp	71 - 75
Bootlid reflector	78 - 81
Headlamps	114 - 117

Particulars:	Photo in Merimen:
Particulars: Front Bumper Lower Grille	93 – 95  SGS 9696 A

Labour:	Breakdown:	
Panel Beating	Front - \$400.00 Rear - \$1,200.00	
Spray Painting	Front - \$300.00 Rear - \$1,100.00	

Kindly let us have your instruction after review the file.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Loh, Chee-Heng < Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 9:31 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: <Seek Mandate> Your Ref: 3913894308SG \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly assist to verify damages highlighted by our in-house surveyor.

#### Not consistent:

1) No.16 Rear end panel top garnish (7-68

2) No.18 Taillamp

3) No.22 Bootlid reflector

4) No.45 Headlamps

114-117.

No Damage:

1) No.37 Front bumper lower grille

93-95

Labour too high:

- 1) Panel beating \$800
- 2) Spray painting \$1,000

Thank you.

Best regards, Loh Chee Heng

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120) Tel +(65) 6419 1881 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416 Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### Follow us:



### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, December 01, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Your Ref: 3913894308SG \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018]

Your Ref:

3913894308SG

Our Ref:

CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S(OI) /SGS 9696A(TP)/ OTHERS ON 18/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 5vehicles whereby our insured was the 3rd vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and she is aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING" is as follows: -

Cost of Repair     Loss of Rental (14days x \$200.00)     TOTAL	Amount <u>Claimed</u> \$ 29,524.00 \$ 2,800.00 \$ 32,324.00	Amount <u>Revised</u> \$ 15,600.00 \$ 2,100.00 (14days x \$150.00) \$ 17,700.00
Total amount of claim (Liability 100%)	• ************	\$ 17,700.00

<sup>\*\*11</sup>days recommendation for repair + 1PRS + 1PH + 1Sunday = 14days

Market Value	: \$ 62,000.00 (est)	
LTA Rebate	: \$ 45,274.00 (est)	I
Nett Value	: \$ 16,726.00 (est)	П

### For your approval in Merimen please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SGS9696A (3913894308SG) [SLA6389S] TAN TEVK SAI Aug 18 2018 1:00PM [PRISCILLA TAN LAY HONG (PRISCILLA CHEN LIFENG)] Flying High Spray Painting

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 18/12/2018 09:54 AM. From

LKK\_HQ To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$17000.00) - SGS9696A - Claim Handler: Loh, Chee-Heng Subject

Approved:17000.00:Kindly settle at best up to \$17,000 global.





31 UBLAVE 1, 801-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400033 TEL: 1065/62563561 FAX: 1065/62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015378/Apa3

07 SEPT 2018

PRISCILLA TAN LAY HONG APR BLK 273B COMPASSVALE LINK #08-154 SINGAPORE 542273

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 6389S / SGS 9696A / OTHERS ON 18/08/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SGS 9696A against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) 17-10-18:13:58

## AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

Tan Teck Sai	the third party claimant
of BK 263 Tampines St 21 Hlu.	_136 (s) 520263 (address
Aying High Spray Painting	
("the workshop") to act for me with res	
rental and/or loss of use "claim") for m	y vehicle no. SGS 9696A that wa
damaged pursuant to the accident which	
	e Puregol Exit (location
involving vehicle no/sSLA6389	("the accident").
payment furtherto settlen ent of my clair favour of the workshop.	
further acknowledge that any settler	ment the workshop may reach on my
penalf is on a without projudice and with	thour somission o liability basis insofa
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other	vehicle/s is concerned.
Date this day of	.month) 20 18 (year)
Ann.	FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING  BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6  #01-29 SINGAPORE 417883  (AUTO 2006 FUKE 10447)  TEL: 6749 2986 FUKE 1744 2942
signed by "the third party clai nant"	3igned by "the workshop"

67414128

19/12/2018 03:22

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS17,000.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SGS 9696A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 18/08/2018 (date) along TPE TWDS SLE BEFORE PUNGGOL EXIT involving vehicle no/s SLA 6389S.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 21/08/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner TAN TECK SAI ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SGS 9696A make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGS 9696A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 19 (day) of 12 (month) 20 (year)

FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING

BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6

#01-29 BINGAPORE 417883

(AUTO BAY @ KARI BUKIT)

TEL: 6749 3902 FAX: 9744 2942

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDE: FC.

### 高飛汽車喷漆廠

### **FLYING HIGH SPRAY PAINTING**

Blk 1, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-29 Singapore 417883 (AutoBay@Kaki Bukit) Tel: 6749 2997 Fax: 6744 2942 Email: fhs\_painting@singnet.com.sg Business Reg. No. 42523200

INVOICE

Vehicle no: SGS 9696A Model: BMW 523I

Name: TAN TECK SAI Date of accident: 18/08/2018

Address: C/O No 1 kaki bukit ave 6 #01-29 AutoBay@kaki bukit

S (417883)

### FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR VEHICLE NO SGS 9696A

ITEM	AMOUNT
LUMP SUM REPAIR COST	\$15,600.00
Total	\$15,600.00
FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONLY	- N
	LUMP SUM REPAIR COST  Total

Hirer's Signature



NAME

### DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 Seletar West Farmway 1 Singapore 798125 Tel: 63832661 Fax: 64842836 Reg No.430058/00D

Nº 35963

DAWN ENTERPRISES

RENTAL AGREEMENT

DATE 18/8/18

Name 263 COMPINES 24.2)	Name	
221 - 01 H	- 1	
S 5 2 6 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	I/C or Passport NoCour	ntry
Occupation.	Occupation	
Date of Birth Age	Date of Birth	
	Driving Licence No Date	Passod
Tel: (HP) 1638885 (Residence)		lence)
IMPORTANT NOTES:	CHARGES	20
this linearance Coverage if the driver in below 24yrs old or less than 2 years driving licence.  This vehicle is licenced to corry of passengers only.  Hirer to fathe to pay first \$ 0 0 0 as excess all claims any accident plus loss of earning while damaged vehicle is under repair.  For usage to Maleysis suject to higher excess all claims of \$55,000.00 and different rental rate.  Ploase notify our office should there be any accident involving this hared vehicle within 34 hrs.	Day at \$ per week	\$280.00
6 No miland will be given for vehicle returns early. 7 No refund will be given for petrol laft in vehicle. 8 Hirar is liable to pay all parking foe and staffic summonaes. 9 Vehicles to be return during office hour only. 10 No Service on Public Holiday and Sunday.  SCHEDULE WODEL	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$7800.00
SCHEDULE MODEL  SLE 9102 L (DWY)	AMOUNT PAID	4 100 00
Date Time Mileage	BALANCE DUE  Days Extension From To	
18/8/18	Amount Deposit (refundable) \$	
FROM 18 8 18	TO 1/0/18	
I/we have reed and understood the terms and conditions above and hereby agreed to abide		111
( Set		//

Driver/Gurantor's Signature



### DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 SELETAR WEST FARMWAY 1 SINGAPORE 798125 TELI: 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836 REG. NO. 430058/00D

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Received from the sum of Dollars

Date, 19482

### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	DLDER TRA	CKING								
	1 Aug 2018 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 21 Aug 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rat	Adj Rpt S\$15,6 Edit Er	00.00 timates	S\$1	5,600.00 ew Apt	Ins Auth'ed	Pending Report Cancel C	for Survey
м	ain	R	eference		laim Deta	ails		Documents	$\Box$	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	PRISCILL	A TAN LAY HON	G (PRISCILLA CHE	N LIFENG	), ID: 57	76017	10G			
Main Claimant:	TAN TECK	SAI, ID: S171	15033							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SGS969	6A			Date of L	.0551		3 13:00 - :59 and <b>25</b> Days From I	LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 391	3894308SG			Policy/Co Note No.			6 (Comprehensive) 10/03/2018 - 09/03/	2019	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	Policy No. (Claimant): A28867776QMX									
					Excess					
Repairer: Handling	Flying Hig	h Spray Paintin	g (HQ) BLK 1 Kaki B	lukit Ave 6	#01-29	Auto i	5ay, 417883	Kaki Bukit - Tel: 674	192997	
Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	[Handled b	y Loh, Chee-Heng]	Chee-Heng	Loh@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65	6827 788	8				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by Al	DRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rpt d	lue 03/09	/2018]
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						View A	II Come	oose Case Ma
<ul> <li>AIG_SG_E</li> </ul>	XPRESS (04)	/12/2018): Alert	- Adj Mandate App - Adj Mandate Mair load TP GIA Report	ntained -	17000.00 SGS9696	0) - S A - Cl	GS9696A - laim Handle	Claim Handler: Lol	h, Chee	
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	ks⊟				v	New All 5	earch Tasks   Crea	te New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Hand	ler A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Created	On Done

### Claim Documents

\*SGS9696A (3913894308SG)

[SLA6389S]

TP

TAN TECK SAI

Aug 18 2018 1:00PM

[PRISCILLA TAN LAY HONG (PRISCILLA CHEN LIFENG)]

Flying High Spray Painting

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s	page v	V
Νa	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	age V	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. (SG)	- Links	Thumbnail	
1	24/08/18 10:25	Accident Statement From: DD - Reg. No: SLA63895, Claimant: PRISCILLA TAN LAY HONG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	age V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Confedent	Thumbnail	and the second
1	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
9	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
12	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	W
13	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	12
17	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	4
19	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
23	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	W
24	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
27	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
28	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
29	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
30	05/09/18 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	and the state of t	□
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	and the second
31	05/09/18 14:08	General View	1 Load JP	-
32	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	G E
33	05/09/18 14:08	General View	■ Load 3P	G 🗸
34	05/09/18 14:08	General View	€ Load JP	G 🛱
35	05/09/18 14:08	General View	6 Load JP	6 2
36	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	G V
37	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	6 2
38	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	G 2
39	05/09/18 14:08	General View	€ Load JP	1
40	05/09/18 14:08	General View	■ Load JP	
41	05/09/18 14:08	General View	O Load 3P	
42	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	-
43	05/09/18 14:08	General View	Load JP	
44	05/09/18 14:08	Odometer Reading	Load JP	
45	05/09/18 14:08	General View	B Load JP	-
46	The second second	General View		-
47	05/09/18 14:08	Chassis Number		
			O Load JP	_
48	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JP	-
49	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
50	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	_
51	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
52	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	100
53	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
54	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 🖳
55	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 🛂
56	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3P	G 2
57	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🗹
58	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pc	G 🔽
59	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	D Load 3P	G Z
60	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G D
51	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	G 🔽
62	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pi	
63	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	G 😡
54	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	
65	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
56	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP(	prop
57	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
8	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPC	
59	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPC	
70	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo		
71			0 Load 3PC	-
1.11	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	- Notes
2	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	_
3	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	-
4	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load IPC	
5	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	_
6	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	_
7	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPC	-
8	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	
9	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	3 12
30	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load IPC	3 2

Lett	ters/Corresponde	T	1 per page V	100
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna  Load JPG	MATERIAL PROPRESSOR
81	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo		100
92	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	-
83	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JPG	-
84	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	
95	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
86	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
87	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	1000
88	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	① Load JPG	
89	15/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
90	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
91	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
92	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	
93	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	¥
94	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	12
95	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
96	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
97	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	V
98	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	I.oad JPG	-
99	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
100	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	Total
101	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	
102	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	D Load JPG	
103	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Lead JPG     Lead JPG	green
104	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	Attenda
105	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPG	-
106	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo		
107	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPG	-
108	16/10/18 16:05		Load JPG	-
109	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	total
	C. Park Park Park Park	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T	1 Load 3PG	
110	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
111	15/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	
112	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
113	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	_
114	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
115	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	
116	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	-
117	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	_
118	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	100
119	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3PG	-
120	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
121	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	<b>W</b>
22	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	₹
23	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	1
24	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	<ul> <li>Load 3PG</li> </ul>	2
25	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
26	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	£oad JPG	1
27	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	-
28	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	-
29	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	America.
30	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V

Lett	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per i	page V	12
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
131	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
132	16/10/18 16:05	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	₩
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	28/08/18 10:40	TP GIA REPORT	O	Load PDF	
2	17/10/18 13:46	TP ESTIMATE_MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	21/11/18 17:05	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	21/11/18 17:05	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
5	01/12/18 14:50	PARF_COE_REBATE	0	Load PDF	
6	21/12/18 09:41	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	21/12/18 09:41	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
В	21/12/18 09:41	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/08/18 16:22	TP GIA	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		
LEAM		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLA6389S (Insd veh	)	Model:	BMW 523I 2.5 (A)	
	SGS9696A (TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	18/08/2018				
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	29,524.00		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	17,000.00		
Loss of Use		: \$		days at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		14 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Others:		: \$			
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	17,000.00		
is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	17	[ ] YES [ X	] NO (Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability		
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liability	(*):(%)	
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only for	chain	collisions and for case	es where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	n			
1) Flying High Sp			: \$	17,000.0	
2)			: \$		
			[ -1		
IOANNE I	LEE KHANG MIN		21 Dec		
TOWING I	PET ULIVIACINITA		2019		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18015378/APA3Q2

Date:

21/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100454906

Claimant Vehicle SGS9696A No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLA6389S

Date of Loss:

18/08/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3913894308SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGS9696A

Make & Model:

BMW 5231, 2.5 (A)

Engine No:

11957800N52B25AF

Reg. Date:

24/06/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No:

WBAFP32020C866962

Colour:

Odometer:

136956 km

Engine Capacity:

2497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/55 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R17

Front Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	24,234.00	15,896.65	8,337.35	34.40
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,290.00	3,620.00	1,670.00	31.57
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	29,524.00	19,516.65	10,007.35	33.90
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		15,600.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	29,524.00	15,600.00	13,924.00	47.16
+ Car Rental (14.0 x S\$1	50.00/day) (S\$)	2,100.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	17,700.00		
Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	17,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/08/2018

Date Inspected:

21/08/2018 Inspected At:

Flying High Spray Painting (HQ)

BLK 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-29 Auto Bay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

11.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
2	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
3	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	1,532.00 F	*1,532.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Not Necessary	270.00 F	*-FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	698.00 F	*698.00 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE	Cracked	195.00 F	*195.00 FL
8	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	108.00 F	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Deformed	168.00 F	*168.00 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS	Necessary	20.00 F	*20.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE UNDER COVER	Deformed	98.00 F	*98.00 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE UNDER COVER CLIPS	Necessary	10.00 F	*10.00 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER COVER	Deformed	285.00 F	*285.00 FL
14	4		*REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged (3 PCS ONLY)	1,000.00 F	*750.00 FL
15	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	978.00 F	*978.00 FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Deformed	211.00 F	*211.00 FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*60.00FS
18	2		*TAILLAMP	Cracked	1,060.00 F	*1,060.00 FL
19	1		*BOOTLID	Dented	1,563.00 F	*1,563.00 FL
20	1		*BOOTLID LOCK	Damaged	195.00 F	*195.00 FL
21	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIPE	Cut	283.00 F	*283.00 FL
22	2		*BOOTLID REFLECTOR	Cracked	610.00 F	*610.00 FL
23	2		*BOOTLID HINGE	Not Necessary	236.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER	Not Necessary	149.00 F	*-FL
25	1		BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 F	*-FL
26	1		*BMW LOGO	Necessary	69.00 F	*69.00 FL
27	1		*513I EMBLEM	Necessary	85.00 F	*85.00 FL
28	1		SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP COVER	Not Necessary	390.00 F	*-FL
29	1		'REAR EXHAUST PIPE	Repair	1,379.00 F	*-FL
30	1		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	59.00 F	*-FL
31	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Not Necessary	135.00 F	*-FL
32	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Bent	30.00FS	
33	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER	Deformed	30.00 FS	
34	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed		*1,432.00 FL
35	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
36	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Not Necessary	158.00 F	*-FL
37	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Deformed	109.00 F	*109.00 FL
38	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	669.00 F	*669.00 FL
39	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Deformed	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
10	2		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE		135.00 F	*135.00 FL *-FL
11	2		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE	Not Necessary	178.00 F	
2571 - 12			MOULDING	Not Necessary	70.00 F	*-FL
12	2		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP	Not Necessary	540.00 F	*-FL
37/1	4		*FRONT BUMPER LOGO	Necessary	68.00 F	*68.00 FL
4			*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	Not Necessary	1,000.00 F	*-FL
5	2		*HEADLAMP	Cracked	4,974.00 F	*4,974.00 FL
16	2		*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	164.00 F	*-FL

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
47	1		*BONNET	Repair	2,225.00 F	*-FL
48	1		*BONNET LOCK	Not Necessary	106.00 F	*-FL
49	2		*FRONT GRILLE	Cracked	310.00 F	*310.00 FL
F=Fra	inchise	part. 5=5	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)		<b>16,727.00</b> 830.35
				Total Parts (S\$)	24,234.00	15,896.65
			R	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	2,000.00	1,600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	2,000.00	1,400.00
3	WIRING	New	100.00	60.00
4	TO UNDERSEAL	New	150.00	80.00
5	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	80.00
6	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	60.00
7	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTINGS	New	150.00	80.00
8	TO REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE	New	150.00	80.00
9	TO REMOVE FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	New	120.00	80.00
10	TO PERFORM DIANODSLIC TEST AND TO DOOR FAULT CODE	New	350.00	100.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	5,290.00	3,620.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >